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) ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S 
v. ) MOTION FOR SUMMARY 

) JUDGMENT AND DENYING 
JOHN STEFANCHIK, et al., ) DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR 

) SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
Defendants. ) 

_________________________________________) 

I. INTRODUCTION 

This matter come

  (Dkts. #125 and #129).  Plaintiff argues that in numerous instances, in 

connection with the marketing, offering for sale, or sale of products and services about making 

money in the paper business, defendants have made representations that are false and misleading 

and constitute deceptive acts or practices in violation of Section 5(a) of the Federal Trade 

Commission Act (“FTC Act”).  In particular, plaintiff points to representations that consumers 

will make large amounts of money in their spare time, and will receive help from coaches who 

are substantially experienced in the paper business and are readily available.  Plaintiff further 

argues that defendants did not possess or rely upon a reasonable basis that substantiated those 

representations.  Finally, plaintif
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1980s; however, he has marketed and promoted his products through Atlas since 2001 and also 

through Beringer since 2002. 

Former defendants began targeting consumers through direct mail pieces and internet 

advertising offering Mg
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CLOSED.  The Court will enter plaintiff’s proposed permanent injunction upon entry of this 

Order. 

(3)  Plaintiff’s pending Motion In Limine (Dkt. #142) is STRICKEN AS MOOT. 

(4)  The Clerk shall direct a copy of this Order to all counsel of record. 

DATED this  3  day of April, 2007. 

A 
RICARDO S. MARTINEZ 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
PAGE – 13 


